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Table 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: In all above cases plug-pin number must connected to the same terminal pin number. 
  

6-Comp. 8-Comp.

Max. Max.

nc #1

nc #2

#1 #3

#2 #4

#3 #5

#4 #6

#5 #7

#6 #8

Compartment #

Black

Blue

Grey

Civacon Std. 
Colours

Yellow

Green

Orange

6-Comp. Max. 
Rack Monitors

Civacon Std. 
Colours

White

nc

nc

Orange

Green

Red

Yellow

Cable

3J Plug

6 Pins w/

Orange Cable

10

 Geograhic Area

Standard

Model Series

Plug Colour

# J-Slot Pins

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

Red

White

Black

8 Pins w/

Orange 

Brown

Red

Orange

Yellow

Green

Blue

7400E

Black

4J Plug

10 Pins w/

Blue Cable

White White
White (w/ 

Shield)
White (w/ 

Shield)
Ground Return

Grey Orange Blue Blue

Black Grey Orange / Black Orange / Black Ground Ver.

Blue Blue Orange Orange

Violet Violet Black Black

Yellow Yellow Green Green

Green Black Red Red

Red Green nc Red / Black

Orange Red White / Black White / Black

8 Pins w/

Orange 

Cable

Brown Brown nc Green / Black

10 Pins w/

Orange 

Cable

10 Pins w/

Orange 

Cable

10 Pins w/

Orange 

Cable

Black Green Green Green Green

4J Plug 4J Plug 4J Plug 4J Plug 4J Plug

7400E 7300 7300C 7300SR 7300SRC

6-Comp. Max. 
Rack Monitors

8-Comp. Max. 
Rack Monitors

Two-Wire Optic (Therm) Pin Usage

European Union

Colours per
EN13922

8-Comp. Max. 
Rack Monitors

Scully Repl. 
Colours

Scully Repl. 
Colours

4 Yellow Pulse to Sensors

9 White Ground Ver.

10 Black Ground Return

7 nc

8 Red Power

Violet

Grey

Black

White

Five-Wire Optic Pin Usage

5-Wire Sensors 
Rack Monitors

Scully Repl. 
Colours

Plug Pin & J-Box

Plug Colour Blue

# J-Slot Pins 3J Plug

Terminal No.

6 Pins w/

Blue Cable

European Union

Colours per
EN13922

5-Wire Sensors 
Rack Monitors

7100

Blue

Plug Pin & J-Box 
Terminal No.

Model Series 7100SR

 Area

Standard
Civacon Std. 

Colours

1 nc

2 nc

5 Green Diagnostic

6 Orange Pulse Return

3 nc
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Note : Read cable specifications mentioned under entity parameters. 

 
Note:  
In all above cases plug-pin number must connected to the same terminal pin number. 
e.g. plug-pin 1 must be connected to terminal pin 1 of rack monitor, etc. 
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JUNCTION BOX
SERIES 75x0

TERMINAL NOS.

GREEN7 3

6 4

8

9 10

5

3

4

BLUE
6 4

8

9 10

5

6

12

7
8

10
11

9

2

4
5

3

9 10

5

3

4

N/C
N/C

2-WIRE "THERM" PLUGS (GREEN)

6

12

7
8

10
11

9

2

4
5

3

1

1

6

8

10
9

4
5

JUNCTION BOX
SERIES 75x0

TERMINAL NOS.

PLUG & CORDS - SERIES 73x0

2-WIRE "THERM" PLUGS (GREEN)

6

12

7
8

10
11

9

2

4
5

3

1

6

8

10
9

4
5

JUNCTION BOX
SERIES 75x0

TERMINAL NOS.

GREEN7 3

6 4

8

2
1

PLUG & CORDS - SERIES 74x0E

EN13922 PLUGS (BLACK)

6

12

7
8

10
11

9

2

4
5

3

1
2
1

2
1

2
1

(WITH 10 PINS & 4 J-SLOTS)

PLUG & CORDS - SERIES 71x0

5-WIRE OPTIC PLUGS (BLUE)

(WITH 6 PINS & 3 J-SLOTS)

(WITH 8 PINS & 4 J-SLOTS)

PLUG & CORDS - SERIES 73x0C

(WITH 10 PINS & 4 J-SLOTS)

6

8

10
9

4
5

TO 88XX RACK MONITOR
J5 TERMINALS NO.

JUNCTION BOX
SERIES 75x0

TERMINAL NOS.

BLACK7 3

6 4

8

9 10

5

3

4

Wire Colours
per Table 1

Wire Colours
per Table 1

Wire Colours
per Table 1

Wire Colours
per Table 1

72 3 65 108G
nd

A
ux

 in

J5EU
COLOURS

(2W)

(5W)
US/CAN (N.A.)

COLOURS

FOLLOW "2W US/CAN"
LABEL COLOURS

FOLLOW "2W US/CAN"
LABEL COLOURS

(for 6 Channel Max.)

(for 8 Channel Max.)

Pin 9 Screened
(On "SR" Part Nos. Only)

Pin 9 Screened
(On "SR" Part Nos. Only)

Pin 9 Screened
(On "SR" Part Nos. Only)

2 3 65 108G
n

d

A
u

x 
in

J5EU
COLOURS

(2W)

(5W)
US/CAN (N.A.)

COLOURS

TO 88XX RACK MONITOR
J5 TERMINALS NO.

4 91

FOLLOW "EU"
LABEL COLOURS

TO 88XX RACK MONITOR
J5 TERMINALS NO.

4 91 72 3 65 108G
nd

A
ux

 in

J5EU
COLOURS

(2W)

(5W)
US/CAN (N.A.)

COLOURS

FOLLOW "5W US/CAN"
LABEL COLOURS

TO 88XX RACK MONITOR
J5 TERMINALS NO.

4 91 7

G
n

d

A
u

x 
in

J5

Pin 9 Screened

EU
COLOURS

(2W)

(5W)
US/CAN (N.A.)

COLOURS

4 91 72 3 65 108


